As Adopted by the House

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

H. R. No. 221

24

25

26

Representatives Kelly, Denson, Brinkman, Miranda, Blessing, Seitz, Ingram

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Withrow University High School on the One Hundredth Anniversary of its founding.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 1 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to Withrow University High School as it commemorates its Centennial, September 6-8, 2019; and WHEREAS, As they take part in this celebration of the One Hundredth Anniversary of Withrow University High School, the 6 students, staff, and alumni of the institution can be justly 7 proud, for it has become one of the area's most beloved institutions of learning. Indeed, the school has introduced countless young people to the benefits of knowledge, the delights 10 of friendship, and the value of self-reliance, and it has never 11 experienced a shortage of able instructors, efficient 12 administrators, or diligent pupils who could be relied upon to 1.3 nurture and enrich each other; and 14 WHEREAS, Since its establishment, Withrow University High 15 School has championed ambitious standards and has encouraged the 16 lofty goals of its students. WUHS's faculty and administrators 17 have given willingly of their time, energy, and abilities far 18 beyond what was required or expected, and we are certain that in 19 the years to come, these fine educators will continue to help 2.0 their students become capable and well-rounded individuals; and 21 WHEREAS, This jubilant gathering reflects the alumni's 22 fondness for one another and for their school, as well as their 2.3

commitment to pay tribute to the successes of their classmates and

to express their pride in a truly distinguished alma mater. As

they recall the special memories and experiences that shaped and

H. R. No. 221 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
directed their lives, the graduates of Withrow University High	27
School have an ideal opportunity to share their accomplishments of	28
the past and their dreams for the future; therefore be it	29
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	30
Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	31
this Resolution, applaud Withrow University High School during its	32
Centennial celebration and salute all those who have supported it	33
over the years; and be it further	34
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	35
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Withrow	36
University High School.	37